# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7357796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BECO, LLC	05/31/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENTRY CENTERS HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	101 GREENWICH STREET, 5TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10006		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8742686	
Patent Number:	9398422	
Patent Number:	9872153	
Patent Number:	D779347	
Application Number:	14291468	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6169755500

Email: clark@gardner-linn.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP

Address Line 1:2900 CHARLEVOIX DR. SE, SUITE 300Address Line 4:GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEN05 A-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW D. KENDALL	
SIGNATURE:	/mdk/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment from Beco to Sentry Centers-SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060058 FRAME: 0424

507310873

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BECO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 101 Greenwich Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10006 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the below listed patents and application:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Pat. No.</u>	<u>Grant Date</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING AN OEM LEVEL NETWORKED LIGHTING SYSTEM	8742686	6/3/2014	12/236784	9/24/2008
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING AN OEM LEVEL NETWORKED SYSTEM			14/291468	5/30/2014
SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LIGHT ENABLED INDOOR POSITIONING AND REPORTING	9398422	7/19/2016	14/819023	8/5/2015
LIGHT ENABLED TRACKING DEVICE	D779347	2/21/2017	29/535325	8/5/2015
SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LIGHT ENABLED INDOOR POSITIONING AND REPORTING	9872153	1/16/2018	15/210144	7/14/2016

WHEREAS, Sentry Centers Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 101 Greenwich Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10006 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said above listed inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which have been or may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, based on the above-referenced provisional application, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

BECO, LLC

Name: Ryan Simonetti

Date

May 31

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 05/31/2022

PATENT REEL: 060058 FRAME: 0425